3 1 o S 4 3 fd

<

SME Y14 5M-2009

DTMF\N TONTNG AND TOI FRANCING PFR

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED otz | RW | TE
TERMINATOR e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-112119799-1 2063440-1
2151654~ A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2151654-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8 51516542 - - - -1 w w w w 993111-8 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 1177
MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1| 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 ] ] i l 1 1 1 1 ?7§§§§2; 25TéythOEgﬁggéﬁN l;%
2151654-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2151654-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) —— w w w w 75016602 ToUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN T
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151654-4 - - - N N B O 21045-3  |RING. RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-] 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - - -
et ) N CRIME HEGHT ADUST LATgiRngT@/L | w w ] ] 994969-1 |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 2119641-112119799-1 2063440-1 T IRETIREFIREFIREFIREF] 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
) ) SERVO - - : : : : - - -7 - -] - 240638-1 |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
21o1654-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ZfLLATCH PLATE _ _ _ _ ] ] ] o - - T T - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
2151654-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - : : : : S o o | - v |- | 21197991 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
S . CRIME o0l NG KT - - - - - - - - - | - |REFIREF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
B -] - 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- ] w w w 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- ] w w 1| 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
APPLICATOR DATA -2l 20121 2121 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M3 X 8.0 95
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | I | 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 37
WIRE 12 54 mm [ 100] F - ] w w 1 | 2-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 3
INSUL |3.56 mm [ 140] F -2l 212121 271 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS St v rpr ) 1633782-3 |FENCE /81—
408-10389 L - w w w w 455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 75
- ] w w w 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- ] w w w 2119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- ] w w w 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION H T R R I w 119740~ 1 |[TA6 LDENTIFICATION 5
TERMINAL NAME: POWER TERMINAL UNI F630 WITH CLIILP - 201212121271 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - w | 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
5.10-5.90 mm [.201-.232 IN] 2.20-3.20 mm [.087-.126 IN] S A I O T A O 992763-5 |SCR, SET, S0C, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
TERMINAL 50-018 0034 - - -2l 212121 21 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
appLicaTionEd S T 1 [0 1 | 2079383-4 [SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 50
SPECIFICATION - - - B w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -1 w 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
TERMINALS APPLIED :
a4l 4] 4] 4] 2168400-1 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL - w w ] 1 | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
1949167- 1 1707920710 - w ] ] w 1901681-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- ] w w 1| 2-1752354-3 [STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
- - -1 ]2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -1 - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT ~ ol p o - V| 2l19653- 1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 41
size @© B2 incn SEFERENCE SETTING T 7 [T [ 1 | 1 | 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
0 50mm? 1 354/-0.05 [ 053+/- 00271 6 1 - 1 - W W W 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- ] w w w 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
*WARNING - w w w w 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
M!!ﬂ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - l { l l l 22122222610 ESE;éRﬁDJ$E;MEEXL 22
Zﬁx LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TS T T T T 50793835 TSeR BReC Rors (i ¥ 30 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ) )
oELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - w w w w 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, T T T T 1 1 11-1320908-2 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION bt ) 2119959-3 JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w w ] 1 | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - ’ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ cocsi SPHING, COMPHESSTON Al
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: vt b 306830-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
L 0 L. AT AP LT SOmEESins 2 3isieatcs EIEEERE 2
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": . 8-2151654-5 : . ! ! ! ! ! 1320328-6 SIRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151654-6 - - 1 - - - 2119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - | | | | | 980371-4 |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
LS TUENT OF THE STRIPPLE MAY B REOUIRED WHEN MOUING Tur - -] 8-21084-0 |O-RING. .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. .2532 - w w w w 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 21
ZPPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - -1 -1 -1 1] -1 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - w w w w 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zfg - - -1 -1 1] -] 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - w w w w 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF TTEM 50. - - - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 1248 zﬁl - | | | | 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
A - -] 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - w w w I | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
X$$ﬁ§§g %ngggfﬁTySST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - w - - - 2161314-1 |RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJUST |245 | - | | | | | 2119805-4 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| T 2119082-9 |CAM. SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 N| - | w w w 1| 3-454276-8 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
zﬁg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - b 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243 N | w w w w 1633932-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATLON 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - N R e - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | W W W W SRR AETAINER, INSULATION DIAL _2242 /
-t 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 s - - 6
“X.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - ? ? - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 - 1 1 1 1 1 21197574 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 T 238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. - -1 -1 -1 1] -1 2063440-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 1238 N | w w w 1 | 5-2119582-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - [ [ - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFTICATION 1213 - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
Doy Soy e HERER IO RS THEC OISR R OR ARD L TORAL T ] - -] 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198 Nl v T T T | 2-456407-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
] A c ST ITEM ) e L] [TEM
ﬁ WHEN ASSEUBL NG 6 NON-CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST APPL 1CATOR 17 -1 0 5 / 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 11 -7 9 5 / 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM T T R B e pow — ZTRPRZ0T — TE Cornectivity
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT o TR — 7/15? T L.
D IMENS TN OTHERWSE SPECITIED: APVD SOAPR20T2 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
VRS B 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qi%{:::Z}iﬁﬁ +07065 APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES = :
, , e Al 00779 (C=2151654 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 H5M-2009

DTMF\NQTONH\M

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

REF = = 3 054+0 50
[0.12040.019]

REF

?{@/3\-/@\_

e
)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

X
i
1

[ X))
D> I~

~N O
(@)
-

I
- e

£

—t=

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
% REF
—
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
-
= 18.42 =
[0.725]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

A DWF?,O,WILSON 2TAPRCOTZ (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?‘JSTAKEM27APRZOWZ HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD SOAPR20T2 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre k0 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 €§H:::}g&g +07065 APPLICATION SPEC 7
40mm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151654 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET p) OFA REVA
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

<

DTMF\ JONING AND TOIFRANCING PER

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
(©) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORAT\ON.“LR‘GHTS RESERVED. SE; 1U9P5969A,U16E A 66 T SESCRIPTION AT ST T RFVE
SACTEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 20634401
2-2151654-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ - 8-2151654-5 1 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2151654-4 : : : Sttt 6-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i 1 1 1 1 lggfggi; giiggiim’ﬁigggxm _l;i
. 2-2151654-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8-2151654-5 1 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) R B B ST AING. RETAIN. TXTERN 3716 CRESCERT 1172
8 SMART APPLICATOR | 216132671 i ooclolooans ; } } RN 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
= 5 o151654-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANITICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-180272-5 2119653-7 - - _ REF IREF|REFIREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
. LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 B 240638 | SPRING. FEED FINGER 1163
. 2-2151654-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
4 7-2151654-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - W - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
-4 4] 4] g 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
APPLICATOR DATA - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
CRIMP ST17F ey - 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TRE 12 54 wm [ 1007 = - 2161312-1  |RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED[140
TNSUL 13 56 mm T 1407 = - 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- - - - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APP“CAZQE{Q%@UC”ONS L] - - - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 1136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2 fa 2 fa 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL NAME: POWER TERMINAL UNI F630 WITH CLIILP _ VU T T 1745588676 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2%
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L oonord DRMER, (R
5.10-5.90 mm [.201-.232 IN] — 2.20-3.20 mm [.087-.126 INJ - g e e : S - Lt ORL D LAR, Hoflb, WP LB o
| " | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - 1633782-3 |FENCE 78
XEEMM%MN S0-UTE. 0058 ’ ’ B T R R 455888-1 | SPACER, CRIMPER 75
SPECTIFICATION ) ) ) - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL S L e A cl19740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
T 07920010 -l 22 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
- 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-3 3] 3] 03 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
-2l 2 2|2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
T T ST Ten e HElonT - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 1 1 nggfgiiowo EﬁﬁL’HSEDREG R =
, , , RoHS, M3.5 57
I.50mm?2 | . 65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 2.5 - 1 | | | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
L 00mme 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 5.6 T T ] 2-1752354-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 50
U fomne |.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 4.9 - -1 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Joobnme 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 6. : B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
- 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
*WARNING B R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO S B R c119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
(0 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : g ; ; ; 2’*75235?’0 SUPPORT, TLRMINAL 34
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING L e R AR R ool S Fel e L el gg
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Witk Calse DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R e e TRl SPRING. COMPRESSION =
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 356835- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. H T T I 540797 ] ORAG. TERMINAL o5
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N U N 1320928-6 | STRIP GUIDE 24
QE%&%E%%ALSE%E%EW?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151654-4 S LA E L S =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151654-4 S L A A A S B c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 c |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151654-5 RN 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - Lt 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 | B L N B c119095-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N ] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
- - T - T -] 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 S L S B 3-22c80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. — 222753 TSPRING CONPRESS 0N 576 H T T I 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR N
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. -] 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 A L L L c119800-4  |SHEAR HOLDLR, FRONI 10
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 N - b Pt ) 3-404276-8  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AMCATGUNAETTE MTUHSET CBQEUNOTREIRE_NTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - 1 | | | 517190831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL IR | | | | | | 1633932-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 S N O I ] ) /
§55N5c§$é§%WA§E§EEEP§§E§E§§IﬁfgW?i&?ﬁgyéEQSfﬁﬁrﬁfﬁg WEENBQHE - N 2168400-6  |5HCS, LOW HEAD, Koo, Mo k 16 c40 - - .
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. o R R B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 | | | | cl19707-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
Aﬁl N R R 5063440-1  |AIR TCED MODULE 538 - 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
§g$R§D§E$Po§§y §J£§$§§Th§§ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - R 2119740-2 | TAG IDENTIFICATLON 513 | i R 5 2119552 2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
_ _ 1 _ _ 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198 1 1 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - w | | | 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 1177 AN | W W W 2-456407-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
%EEEEEAQ%E%I&S.AEEFE\E%H1&grgUE%%W&?ETOEQE%D?%NM 77|-27]-25]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION s I1-21)-25]-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION o
- ZTAPR20TZ — TE Commectini
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?!i;iES‘Z7APRZOWZ :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 30APR2012 [NamME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm e N pRlbuLc%EstEcm Ocean S‘\de Feed
| PLC +0. 1 App\ cator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %§§§85 APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [@o2151654 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET 3 OFA e A
T AR T R | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

ND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 5M-2009

DTMF\NQTONH\M

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =— 3.054+0.50
[0.1204£0.019]

REF

F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

] $

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS s
Smme o TRURE 30mm STROKE [[ ” —L

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

R T R e [ ZTAPR20T SRR
CH? | STAKEM27APRZOWZ ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 30APR2012 [NamME ‘
mm P&J&EﬁgN Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lrc xo Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.0? - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (ATlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +0.009
4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151654
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P | 4 OFA REVA

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




